



Amalgamation Notice

Effective May 1st, 2024, Connect First Credit Union Ltd. and Servus Credit Union Ltd. have officially completed an amalgamation transaction. As a result of this amalgamation, the two predecessor credit unions are now one legal entity, known legally as <u>Connect First and Servus Credit Union Ltd.</u>

We are in the process of revising all print and digital materials to bear the name of the amalgamated credit union – <u>Connect First and Servus Credit Union Ltd.</u> Until this process is complete, certain documents and instruments may still bear the name and/or logo of either predecessor credit union.

By operation of this Notice, any reference to either "Connect First Credit Union Ltd." or "Servus Credit Union Ltd." in the document or instrument to which this Notice is attached shall be deemed to refer to the legal name of the amalgamated successor entity, being "Connect First and Servus Credit Union Ltd.".

We appreciate your patience during this transitional period. Should you have any questions, please contact your local branch or visit us online for more information.